HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Ways and Means to Re-Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 259 by Senator Marionneaux

1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>

- 2 On page 1, at the end of line 2, delete "and" and from the beginning of line 3, delete
- 3 "corporate"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

- 5 On page 1, line 8, after "legislation;" and before "to" insert the following:
- 6 "to authorize the establishment of the State Commission on Revenues and
- 7 Expenditures; to provide for the membership and responsibilities of the commission;
- 8 to provide relative to the staff of the commission; to require the commission to
- 9 submit a written report by a certain date;"

10 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>

- On page 1, line 14, after "provisions of" delete the remainder of the line and insert
- 12 "Subsection A of this"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 1, line 15, after "**forth in**" delete "**those**" and from the beginning of line 16, delete
- 15 "Subsections" and insert "Subsection A of this Section"
- 16 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- On page 1, line 17, after "during" and before the comma "," change "2013" to "2014"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, line 1, after "**for in**" delete the remainder of the line and insert "**Subsection A**
- 20 of this Section."
- 21 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- On page 2, line 2, after "during" and before the comma "," change "2014" to "2015"
- 23 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- On page 2, line 3, after "<u>for in</u>" delete the remainder of the line and insert "<u>Subsection A</u>
- 25 of this Section."
- 26 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- On page 2, line 4, after "during" and before the comma "," change "2015" to "2016"
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 29 On page 2, line 5, after "<u>for in</u>" delete the remainder of the line and insert "<u>Subsection A</u>
- 30 of this Section."

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 2 On page 2, line 6, after "during" and before the comma "," change "2016" to "2017"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 4 On page 2, line 7, after "**for in**" delete the remainder of the line and insert "**Subsection A**
- 5 <u>of this Section.</u>"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 7 On page 2, line 8, after "during" and before the comma "," change "2017" to "2018"
- 8 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 14</u>
- 9 On page 2, line 9, after "**for in**" delete the remainder of the line and insert "**Subsection A**
- 10 of this Section."
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- On page 2, line 10, after "during" and before the comma "," change "2018" to "2019"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- On page 2, line 11, after "<u>for in</u>" delete the remainder of the line and insert "<u>Subsection A</u>
- 15 of this Section."
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- On page 2, line 12, after "during" and before the comma "," change "2019" to "2020"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- On page 2, line 13, after "<u>for in</u>" delete the remainder of the line and insert "<u>Subsection A</u>
- 20 of this Section."
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- On page 2, line 14, after "during" and before the comma "," change "2020" to "2021"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- On page 2, line 15, after "<u>for in</u>" delete the remainder of the line and insert "<u>Subsection A</u>
- of this Section."
- 26 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 21</u>
- On page 2, line 16, after "during" and before the comma "," change "2021" to "2022"
- 28 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 22</u>
- 29 On page 2, line 17, after "**for in**" delete the remainder of the line and insert "**Subsection A**
- 30 of this Section."
- 31 AMENDMENT NO. 23
- On page 2, line 19, after "<u>individual</u>" and before "<u>for</u>" delete "<u>or a corporation</u>"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 24
- 2 On page 2, line 20, change "January 1, 2022." to "January 1, 2023."
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 25
- 4 On page 2, line 21, after "**individual**" delete the remainder of the line
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 26</u>
- 6 On page 2, line 22, after "in" and before "required" delete "2013 and completed by
- 7 January 1, 2022," and insert "2014 and completed by January 1, 2023,"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 27
- 9 On page 2, line 23, after "provisions of" and before "of this" delete "Subsections A and C"
- 10 and insert "Subsection A"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 28
- On page 6, line 14, after "personal" and before "set" delete "and corporate income taxes" and
- insert "income tax"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 29
- On page 6, at the end of line 18, insert the following:
- "In the development of the plan to reduce income taxes and recommendations on
- 17 actions to be taken to maintain a balanced budget, SCORE shall review all state exemptions
- 18 and exclusions."
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 30
- 20 On page 7, between lines 11 and 12, insert the following:
- "(14) The state treasurer or his designee."
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 31
- On page 7, line 13, after "prior to" and before the period "." change "July 1, 2011" to
- 24 "September 1, 2011"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 32
- On page 7, line 14, after "prior to" and before the period "." change "August 1, 2011" to
- 27 "October 1, 2011"
- 28 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 33</u>
- 29 On page 7, delete lines 27 and 28 in their entirety and insert "Section 3. This Act shall"